Copyright © 2007 ADDtek Corp.                                 1                                DD041_G  --  OCTOBER 2007
AMC7585
5A LOW DROPOUT REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The AMC7585 is a high performance low dropout
regulator rated for 5A output current with fixed
2.5V/3.3V/5.0V and adjustable output. It is designed for use

Surface Mount
(Top View)
ORDER INFORMATION
TO-220 TO-263 TO-263-3 TO-252
TA (OC) T
3-pin
ST
3-pin ST3 3-pin SJ 3-pin
0 to 70  AMC7585-X.XT AMC7585-X.XST - AMC7585-X.XSJ
0 to 70  AMC7585-X.XTF(Lead Free) AMC7585-X.XSTF(Lead Free) - AMC7585-X.XSJF(Lead Free)
0 to 70  AMC7585-ADJT AMC7585-ADJST AMC7585-ADJST3 AMC7585-ADJSJ
0 to 70  AMC7585-ADJTF(Lead Free) AMC7585-ADJSTF(Lead Free) AMC7585-ADJST3F(Lead Free) AMC7585-ADJSJF(Lead Free)
Note:  1. All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel. Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e., AMC7585-X.XSTT,
AMC7585-X.XST3T, AMC7585-X.XSJT ).
2. The letter ”F” is marked for Lead Free process.
                                                    AMC7585
Copyright © 2007 ADDtek Corp.                                2                                DD041_G  --  OCTOBER 2007
TYPICAL APPLICATION
AMC7585-X.X VOUT
2.5V/3.3V/5V
C2
22µF
C1
10µF
VIN ≥ 4V
AMC7585-X.X  Application Schematic
VOUT = VREF (1+(R2/R1)) + IADJR2
* REQUIRED IF REGULATOR IS LOCATED
FAR FROM POWER SUPPLY FILTER
** DESIGN C2 AS CLOSE TO VOUT PIN AS
POSSIBLE
AMC7585
- ADJ VOUT
** C2
22µF
*C1
10µF
VIN
R1
1%
R2
1%
ADJ
AMC7585-ADJ  Application Schematic
                                                    AMC7585
Copyright © 2007 ADDtek Corp.                                3                                DD041_G  --  OCTOBER 2007
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (Note)
Input Voltage (VIN) 7V